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OVERVIEW:

These results are from the inaugural Saint Anselm College Survey Center poll based on
interviews with 428 randomly-selected registered voters in the state of New Hampshire.
Interviews were conducted by landline and cellular phone between February 215t and February
23, The overall survey has a margin of sampling error of 4.7% with a confidence interval of
95%; the margin of sampling error on questions specific to the congressional districts is 6.7% for
District 1 and 6.7% for District 2.

New Hampshire Institute of Politics Executive Director Neil Levesque summarized the results,
saying, “This poll really shows a clear difference between the two major parties: the Democrats
have very high partisan intensity on questions related to President Trump, the direction of the
country, and this fall’s Congressional elections. By contrast, Republicans are more fractured:
23% have an unfavorable view of Trump, 21% believe the country is on the wrong track, and
only 82% would vote for a Republican congressional candidate today. The one bright spot for
Republicans is Governor Chris Sununu, who despite the polarized environment carries a 59%
favorability rating among all voters. Senators Shaheen and Hassan are also well-liked by voters,
with 60% and 55% favorability respectively.”



HIGHLIGHTS:

Impression of Public Officials:

Respondents were asked of their impression of President Donald Trump, Governor Chris
Sununu, Senator Jeanne Shaheen, Senator Maggie Hassan, Congresswoman Carol Shea-Porter,
and Congresswoman Ann McLane Kuster.

Shea-
Trump Sununu Shaheen Hassan Porter Kuster
Favorable 35.8 58.6 60.4 55.0 46.3 41.0
Unfavorable 61.5 321 34.6 374 33.3 37.7
No Opinion 2.7 9.3 5.0 7.7 204 21.2
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Job Performance of Public Officials:

Respondents were asked if they approve of the job performance of President Trump, Governor
Sununu, Senators Shaheen and Hassan, and Congresswomen Shea-Porter and Kuster.

Shea-
Trump Sununu Shaheen Hassan Porter Kuster
Approve 36.3 57.0 56.7 533 46.8 45.3
Disapprove 60.9 31.3 34.4 36.8 36.6 335
No Opinion 2.8 11.7 9.0 9.9 16.7 21.2
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Direction of the Country:

Respondents were asked if they believe that things in our country are heading in the right
direction, or gotten off on the wrong track:

DEM GOP IND Total
Right Track 1.5 66.1 28.8 31.2
Wrong Track 94.7 21.0 59.4 59.2
No Opinion 3.8 12.9 11.8 9.6
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Generic Congressional Ballot:

Respondents were asked if they would vote for the Democratic or Republican candidate if the
election for Congress were held today:

DEM GOP IND Total
Democratic 93.3 7.2 39.8 47.0
Republican 0.7 82.4 27.5 35.0
Other 3.7 7.2 26.9 13.9
No Opinion 2.2 3.2 5.8 4.0
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Russian Election Interference:

Respondents were asked their level of concern about Russian interference in our elections:

Dem GOoP IND Total
Very Concerned 74.4 21.8 51.5 50.0
Somewhat Concerned 17.3 20.1 22.2 20.1
Not at all Concerned 8.3 58.1 26.3 29.9

Russian Interference Concern
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Key Demographic Elements:

Count Percent
Female 221 51.6
Male 207 48.4
18-34 49 11.5
35-44 58 13.6
45-54 83 19.3
55-64 104 24.3
65+ 134 31.3
Congressional District 1 216 50.5
Congressional District 2 212 49,5
Registered Dem 133 31.1
Registered GOP 125 29.2
Independent 171 39.7



WEIGHTED MARGINALS:

Trump Favorability
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent

Strongly Favorable 98 22.8 22.8
Somewhat Favorable 56 13.0 35.8
Somewhat Unfavorable 32 7.5 43.3
Strongly Unfavorable 231 54.0 97.3
No Opinion 11 2.5 99.8
Never Heard Of 1 2 100.0
Total 428 100.0

Trump Favorability - Combined

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent
Favorable 98 35.8 35.8
Unfavorable 56 61.5 97.3
No Opinion 32 2.7 100.0
Total 428 100.0
Sununu Favorability
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent
Strongly Favorable 74 17.4 17.4
Somewhat Favorable 176 41.2 58.6
Somewhat Unfavorable 96 22.5 81.1
Strongly Unfavorable 41 9.6 90.7
No Opinion 34 8.0 98.7
Never Heard Of 6 1.3 100.0
Total 428 100.0

Sununu Favorability - Combined

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent
Favorable 251 58.6 58.6
Unfavorable 137 32.1 90.7
No Opinion 40 9.3 100.0
Total 428 100.0




Shaheen Favorability

Cumulative

Frequency | Percent Percent
Strongly Favorable 136 31.8 31.8
Somewhat Favorable 122 28.6 60.4
Somewhat Unfavorable 56 13.2 73.6
Strongly Unfavorable 92 21.4 95.0
No Opinion 12 2.8 97.8
Never Heard Of 9 2.2 100.0
Total 428 100.0

Shaheen Favorability - Combined

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent
Favorable 259 60.4 60.4
Unfavorable 148 34.6 95.0
No Opinion 21 5.0 100.0
Total 428 100.0
Hassan Favorability
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent
Strongly Favorable 117 27.5 27.5
Somewhat Favorable 118 27.5 55.0
Somewhat Unfavorable 59 13.7 68.7
Strongly Unfavorable 101 23.6 92.3
No Opinion 24 5.7 98.0
Never Heard Of 8 2.0 100.0
Total 428 100.0

Hassan Favorability - Combined

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent
Favorable 235 55.0 55.0
Unfavorable 160 37.4 92.3
No Opinion 33 7.7 100.0
Total 428 100.0
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Shea-Porter Favorability

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Percent
Strongly Favorable 36 16.7 16.7
Somewhat Favorable 64 29.6 46.3
Somewhat Unfavorable 31 14.4 60.6
Strongly Unfavorable 41 19.0 79.6
No Opinion 29 13.4 93.1
Never Heard Of 15 6.9 100.0
Total 216 100.0

Shea-Porter Favorability - Combined

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent
Favorable 100 46.3 46.3
Unfavorable 72 33.3 79.6
No Opinion a4 20.4 100.0
Total 216 100.0
Kuster Favorability
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent
Strongly Favorable 36 17.0 17.0
Somewhat Favorable 51 24.1 41.0
Somewhat Unfavorable 33 15.6 56.6
Strongly Unfavorable 47 22.2 78.8
No Opinion 30 14.2 92.9
Never Heard Of 15 7.1 100.0
Total 212 100.0

Kuster Favorability - Combined

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent
Favorable 87 41.0 41.0
Unfavorable 80 37.7 78.8
No Opinion 45 21.2 100.0
Total 212 100.0
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Trump Job Approval

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Percent
Strongly Approve 97 22.8 22.8
Somewhat Approve 58 13.5 36.3
Somewhat Disapprove 34 7.9 44.1
Strongly Disapprove 227 53.1 97.2
No Opinion 11 2.6 99.8
Never Heard Of 1 2 100.0
Total 428 100.0

Trump Job Approval - Combined

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent
Approve 155 36.3 36.3
Disapprove 261 60.9 97.2
No Opinion 12 2.8 100.0
Total 428 100.0
Sununu Job Approval
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent
Strongly Approve 81 18.9 18.9
Somewhat Approve 163 38.1 38.1
Somewhat Disapprove 110 25.7 25.7
Strongly Disapprove 24 5.5 5.5
No Opinion 45 104 104
Never Heard Of 5 1.3 100.0
Total 428 100.0
Sununu Job Approval - Combined
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent
Approve 244 57.0 57.0
Disapprove 134 31.3 88.3
No Opinion 50 11.7 100.0
Total 428 100.0
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Shaheen Job Approval

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Percent
Strongly Approve 123 28.8 28.8
Somewhat Approve 119 27.9 56.7
Somewhat Disapprove 59 13.7 70.3
Strongly Disapprove 89 20.7 91.0
No Opinion 28 6.6 97.6
Never Heard Of 10 2.4 100.0
Total 428 100.0

Shaheen Job Approval - Combined

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent
Approve 242 56.7 56.7
Disapprove 147 34.4 91.0
No Opinion 38 9.0 100.0
Total 428 100.0
Hassan Job Approval
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent
Strongly Approve 102 23.8 23.8
Somewhat Approve 126 29.5 53.3
Somewhat Disapprove 52 12.1 65.4
Strongly Disapprove 106 24.7 90.1
No Opinion 37 8.6 98.7
Never Heard Of 6 1.3 100.0
Total 428 100.0
Hassan Job Approval - Combined
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent
Approve 228 53.3 53.3
Disapprove 158 36.9 90.2
No Opinion 43 10.0 100.2
Total 428 100.0
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Shea-Porter Job Approval

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Percent
Strongly Approve 34 15.7 15.7
Somewhat Approve 67 31.0 46.8
Somewhat Disapprove 37 17.1 63.9
Strongly Disapprove 42 19.4 83.3
No Opinion 25 11.6 94.9
Never Heard Of 11 5.1 100.0
Total 216 100.0

Shea-Porter Job Approval - Combined

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent
Approve 101 46.8 46.8
Disapprove 79 36.6 83.3
No Opinion 36 16.7 100.0
Total 216 100.0
Kuster Job Approval
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent
Strongly Approve 39 18.4 18.4
Somewhat Approve 57 26.9 45.3
Somewhat Disapprove 25 11.8 57.1
Strongly Disapprove 46 21.7 78.8
No Opinion 28 13.2 92.0
Never Heard Of 17 8.0 100.0
Total 212 100.0
Kuster Job Approval - Combined
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent
Approve 96 453 453
Disapprove 71 33.5 78.8
No Opinion 45 21.2 100.0
Total 212 100.0
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Direction of Country

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent
Right Track 134 31.2 31.2
Wrong Track 253 59.1 90.3
Unsure/No Opinion 41 9.7 100.0
Total 428 100.0
Generic Congressional Ballot
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent
Democratic 201 47.0 47.0
Republican 150 35.0 82.1
Other 60 13.9 96.0
No Opinion/Refused 17 4.0 100.0
Total 428 100.0
Russian Interference Concern
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent
Very Concerned 214 50.0 50.0
Somewhat Concerned 86 20.1 70.1
Not at all Concered 128 29.9 100.0
Total 428 100.0
Party Registration
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent
Democratic 133 31.1 31.1
Republican 125 29.2 60.3
Independent 171 39.7 100.0
Total 428 100.0
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Ideology

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent
1 Very Conservative 44 10.4 10.4
2 Somewhat Conservative 150 34.9 45.3
3 Moderate 45 10.5 55.9
4 Somewhat Liberal 126 29.3 85.2
5 Very Liberal 57 13.4 98.6
6 Refused 6 1.4 100.0
Total 428 100.0
Ideology - Combined
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent
1 Conservative 194 45.3 45.3
2 Moderate 45 10.6 55.9
3 Somewhat Liberal 183 42.7 98.6
4 Refused 6 1.4 100.0
Total 428 100.0
Demographics
Frequency Percent
Sex 1 Male 207 48.4
2 Female 221 51.6
Age 118-34 49 11.5
2 35-54 141 33.0
355-64 104 24.3
4 65+ 134 31.3
Congressional District 1 216 50.5
2 212 49.5
Party Registration 1 Democratic 133 31.1
2 Republican 125 29.2
3 Independent 170 39.8
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WEIGHTED TABLES:

e Trump Favorability

e Sununu Favorability

e Shaheen Favorability

e Hassan Favorability

e Shea-Porter Favorability

o Kuster Favorability

e Direction of Country

e Generic Congressional Ballot
e Russian Interference Concern
e Congressional District Splits
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TRUMP FAVORABILITY

Trump Favorability

Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion
Party Registration 1 Democratic 1.5% 97.7% 0.8%
2 Republican 73.6% 23.2% 3.2%
3 Independent 34.5% 61.4% 4.1%
Sex 1 Male 43.7% 52.4% 3.9%
2 Female 28.5% 70.1% 1.4%
Age 118-35 27.1% 72.9% 0.0%
2 35-54 35.0% 60.0% 5.0%
355-64 40.4% 58.7% 1.0%
4 65+ 35.8% 61.9% 2.2%
Ideology 1 Very Conservative 80.0% 15.6% 4.4%
2 Somewhat Conservative 64.0% 31.3% 4.7%
3 Moderate 31.8% 65.9% 2.3%
4 Somewhat Liberal 4.8% 94.4% 0.8%
5 Very Liberal 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%
6 Refused 28.6% 57.1% 14.3%
Generic Ballot 1 Democratic 1.0% 98.0% 1.0%
2 Republican 83.3% 12.7% 4.0%
3 Other 33.3% 61.7% 5.0%
4 No Opinion/Refused 43.8% 56.3% 0.0%
Direction of Country 1 Right Track 91.7% 6.8% 1.5%
2 Wrong Track 5.9% 92.5% 1.6%
3 Unsure/No Opinion 39.0% 46.3% 14.6%
Russian Interference Concern 1 Very Concerned 12.6% 86.0% 1.4%
2 Somewhat Concerned 34.9% 62.8% 2.3%
3 Not at all Concerned 75.6% 19.7% 4.7%
Sununu Favorability 1 Favorable 53.0% 43.8% 3.2%
2 Unfavorable 10.1% 89.9% 0.0%
3 No Opinion 17.5% 72.5% 10.0%
Shaheen Favorability 1 Favorable 12.0% 86.0% 1.9%
2 Unfavorable 78.5% 19.5% 2.0%
3 No Opinion 23.8% 57.1% 19.0%
Hassan Favorability 1 Favorable 7.2% 91.1% 1.7%
2 Unfavorable 78.6% 18.9% 2.5%
3 No Opinion 33.3% 57.6% 9.1%
Shea-Porter Favorability 1 Favorable 14.0% 84.0% 2.0%
2 Unfavorable 75.0% 22.2% 2.8%
3 No Opinion 20.5% 75.0% 4.5%
Kuster Favorability 1 Favorable 9.2% 88.5% 2.3%
2 Unfavorable 74.1% 24.7% 1.2%
3 No Opinion 19.1% 72.3% 8.5%
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SUNUNU FAVORABILITY

Sununu Favorability

Favorable Unfavorable | No Opinion
Party Registration 1 Democratic 30.8% 56.4% 12.8%
2 Republican 86.4% 8.8% 4.8%
3 Independent 60.0% 30.0% 10.0%
Sex 1 Male 63.3% 28.0% 8.7%
2 Female 54.3% 35.7% 10.0%
Age 118-34 55.1% 36.7% 8.2%
235-54 55.6% 33.8% 10.6%
355-64 60.0% 29.5% 10.5%
4 65+ 61.7% 30.8% 7.5%
Ideology 1 Very Conservative 86.4% 9.1% 4.5%
2 Somewhat Conservative 82.7% 12.0% 5.3%
3 Moderate 46.7% 44.4% 8.9%
4 Somewhat Liberal 41.3% 43.7% 15.1%
5 Very Liberal 22.8% 68.4% 8.8%
6 Refused 42.9% 28.6% 28.6%
Generic Ballot 1 Democratic 35.8% 52.2% 11.9%
2 Republican 87.3% 8.0% 4.7%
3 Other 55.0% 31.7% 13.3%
4 No Opinion/Refused 82.4% 11.8% 5.9%
Direction of Country 1 Right Track 88.1% 6.7% 5.2%
2 Wrong Track 40.7% 47.4% 11.9%
3 Unsure/No Opinion 70.7% 22.0% 7.3%
Russian Interference Concern 1 Very Concerned 40.0% 47.4% 12.6%
2 Somewhat Concerned 68.6% 25.6% 5.8%
3 Not at all Concerned 82.8% 10.9% 6.3%
Trump Favorability 1 Favorable 86.4% 9.1% 4.5%
2 Unfavorable 41.8% 47.1% 11.0%
3 No Opinion 66.7% 0.0% 33.3%
Shaheen Favorability 1 Favorable 46.1% 43.8% 10.1%
2 Unfavorable 81.8% 13.5% 4.7%
3 No Opinion 47.6% 19.0% 33.3%
Hassan Favorability 1 Favorable 45.5% 43.8% 10.6%
2 Unfavorable 80.6% 15.6% 3.8%
3 No Opinion 45.5% 27.3% 27.3%
Shea-Porter Favorability 1 Favorable 39.4% 50.5% 10.1%
2 Unfavorable 80.6% 16.7% 2.8%
3 No Opinion 44.4% 33.3% 22.2%
Kuster Favorability 1 Favorable 46.5% 47.7% 5.8%
2 Unfavorable 82.5% 12.5% 5.0%
3 No Opinion 60.9% 19.6% 19.6%
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SHAHEEN FAVORABILITY

Shaheen Favorability

Favorable Unfavorable | No Opinion
Party Registration 1 Democratic 91.8% 6.7% 1.5%
2 Republican 32.8% 65.6% 1.6%
3 Independent 55.9% 34.1% 10.0%
Sex 1 Male 51.7% 42.0% 6.3%
2 Female 68.8% 27.6% 3.6%
Age 118-34 66.0% 26.0% 8.0%
2 35-54 56.0% 36.9% 7.1%
355-64 60.6% 35.6% 3.8%
4 65+ 63.2% 34.6% 2.3%
Ideology 1 Very Conservative 20.0% 75.6% 4.4%
2 Somewhat Conservative 40.7% 53.3% 6.0%
3 Moderate 51.1% 46.7% 2.2%
4 Somewhat Liberal 84.9% 7.9% 7.1%
5 Very Liberal 98.2% 1.8% 0.0%
6 Refused 57.1% 28.6% 14.3%
Generic Ballot 1 Democratic 92.0% 5.0% 3.0%
2 Republican 21.3% 72.7% 6.0%
3 Other 55.9% 35.6% 8.5%
4 No Opinion/Refused 50.0% 38.9% 11.1%
Direction of Country 1 Right Track 19.5% 74.4% 6.0%
2 Wrong Track 82.3% 13.4% 4.3%
3 Unsure/No Opinion 58.5% 36.6% 4.9%
Russian Interference Concern 1 Very Concerned 79.8% 16.4% 3.8%
2 Somewhat Concerned 61.2% 35.3% 3.5%
3 Not at all Concerned 28.1% 64.1% 7.8%
Trump Favorability 1 Favorable 20.3% 76.5% 3.3%
2 Unfavorable 84.4% 11.0% 4.6%
3 No Opinion 41.7% 25.0% 33.3%
Sununu Favorability 1 Favorable 47.6% 48.4% 4.0%
2 Unfavorable 82.5% 14.6% 2.9%
3 No Opinion 65.0% 17.5% 17.5%
Hassan Favorability 1 Favorable 91.5% 5.1% 3.4%
2 Unfavorable 15.6% 80.6% 3.8%
3 No Opinion 53.1% 21.9% 25.0%
Shea-Porter Favorability 1 Favorable 91.9% 8.1% 0.0%
2 Unfavorable 19.2% 79.5% 1.4%
3 No Opinion 51.1% 28.9% 20.0%
Kuster Favorability 1 Favorable 94.2% 5.8% 0.0%
2 Unfavorable 27.8% 68.4% 3.8%
3 No Opinion 58.7% 21.7% 19.6%
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HASSAN FAVORABILITY

Hassan Favorability

Favorable Unfavorable | No Opinion
Party Registration 1 Democratic 89.5% 5.3% 5.3%
2 Republican 18.4% 72.8% 8.8%
3 Independent 54.7% 36.5% 8.8%
Sex 1 Male 44.9% 45.4% 9.7%
2 Female 64.4% 29.7% 5.9%
Age 118-34 49.0% 36.7% 14.3%
235-54 53.9% 39.7% 6.4%
355-64 54.8% 37.5% 7.7%
4 65+ 58.2% 35.1% 6.7%
Ideology 1 Very Conservative 13.6% 86.4% 0.0%
2 Somewhat Conservative 28.0% 60.0% 12.0%
3 Moderate 46.7% 44.4% 8.9%
4 Somewhat Liberal 85.7% 7.1% 7.1%
5 Very Liberal 96.5% 1.8% 1.8%
6 Refused 57.1% 28.6% 14.3%
Generic Ballot 1 Democratic 91.0% 4.5% 4.5%
2 Republican 12.7% 79.3% 8.0%
3 Other 42.4% 42.4% 15.3%
4 No Opinion/Refused 47.1% 41.2% 11.8%
Direction of Country 1 Right Track 12.7% 79.9% 7.5%
2 Wrong Track 81.0% 13.4% 5.5%
3 Unsure/No Opinion 31.7% 48.8% 19.5%
Russian Interference Concern 1 Very Concerned 77.1% 16.8% 6.1%
2 Somewhat Concerned 54.7% 37.2% 8.1%
3 Not at all Concerned 18.1% 72.4% 9.4%
Trump Favorability 1 Favorable 11.1% 81.7% 7.2%
2 Unfavorable 81.4% 11.4% 7.2%
3 No Opinion 36.4% 36.4% 27.3%
Sununu Favorability 1 Favorable 42.6% 51.4% 6.0%
2 Unfavorable 75.2% 18.2% 6.6%
3 No Opinion 62.5% 15.0% 22.5%
Shaheen Favorability 1 Favorable 83.7% 9.7% 6.6%
2 Unfavorable 8.1% 87.2% 4.7%
3 No Opinion 36.4% 27.3% 36.4%
Shea-Porter Favorability 1 Favorable 90.0% 8.0% 2.0%
2 Unfavorable 9.7% 84.7% 5.6%
3 No Opinion 40.0% 28.9% 31.1%
Kuster Favorability 1 Favorable 89.5% 4.7% 5.8%
2 Unfavorable 15.0% 80.0% 5.0%
3 No Opinion 68.1% 23.4% 8.5%
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SHEA-PORTER FAVORABILITY

Shea-Porter Favorability

Favorable Unfavorable | No Opinion
Party Registration 1 Democratic 78.9% 1.4% 19.7%
2 Republican 21.7% 59.4% 18.8%
3 Independent 38.2% 38.2% 23.7%
Sex 1 Male 37.3% 42.2% 20.6%
2 Female 53.5% 25.4% 21.1%
Age 118-34 28.1% 43.8% 28.1%
2 35-54 39.2% 28.4% 32.4%
355-64 51.7% 34.5% 13.8%
4 65+ 59.6% 32.7% 7.7%
Ideology 1 Very Conservative 14.3% 66.7% 19.0%
2 Somewhat Conservative 29.1% 53.2% 17.7%
3 Moderate 19.0% 47.6% 33.3%
4 Somewhat Liberal 71.9% 6.3% 21.9%
5 Very Liberal 84.6% 0.0% 15.4%
6 Refused 50.0% 25.0% 25.0%
Generic Ballot 1 Democratic 75.0% 4.0% 21.0%
2 Republican 14.3% 64.9% 20.8%
3 Other 29.0% 45.2% 25.8%
4 No Opinion/Refused 55.6% 44.4% 0.0%
Direction of Country 1 Right Track 15.5% 63.4% 21.1%
2 Wrong Track 64.6% 13.1% 22.3%
3 Unsure/No Opinion 31.3% 62.5% 6.3%
Russian Interference Concern 1 Very Concerned 64.5% 19.6% 15.9%
2 Somewhat Concerned 45.5% 25.0% 29.5%
3 Not at all Concerned 15.4% 61.5% 23.1%
Trump Favorability 1 Favorable 18.2% 70.1% 11.7%
2 Unfavorable 63.2% 12.0% 24.8%
3 No Opinion 33.3% 33.3% 33.3%
Sununu Favorability 1 Favorable 33.3% 49.6% 17.1%
2 Unfavorable 64.9% 15.6% 19.5%
3 No Opinion 45.5% 9.1% 45.5%
Shaheen Favorability 1 Favorable 71.1% 10.9% 18.0%
2 Unfavorable 10.1% 73.4% 16.5%
3 No Opinion 0.0% 10.0% 90.0%
Hassan Favorability 1 Favorable 78.3% 6.1% 15.7%
2 Unfavorable 9.8% 74.4% 15.9%
3 No Opinion 10.0% 20.0% 70.0%
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KUSTER FAVORABILITY

Kuster Favorability

Favorable Unfavorable | No Opinion
Party Registration 1 Democratic 75.8% 3.2% 21.0%
2 Republican 5.5% 83.6% 10.9%
3 Independent 38.9% 33.7% 27.4%
Sex 1 Male 31.1% 52.8% 16.0%
2 Female 49.5% 23.4% 27.1%
Age 118-34 75.0% 18.8% 6.3%
235-54 30.3% 34.8% 34.8%
355-64 28.3% 54.3% 17.4%
4 65+ 49.4% 34.9% 15.7%
Ideology 1 Very Conservative 4.3% 87.0% 8.7%
2 Somewhat Conservative 5.6% 67.6% 26.8%
3 Moderate 62.5% 33.3% 4.2%
4 Somewhat Liberal 67.2% 6.6% 26.2%
5 Very Liberal 78.1% 3.1% 18.8%
6 Refused 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Generic Ballot 1 Democratic 69.6% 5.9% 24.5%
2 Republican 5.4% 79.7% 14.9%
3 Other 37.9% 34.5% 27.6%
4 No Opinion/Refused 11.1% 66.7% 22.2%
Direction of Country 1 Right Track 6.3% 76.6% 17.2%
2 Wrong Track 56.9% 15.4% 27.6%
3 Unsure/No Opinion 46.2% 50.0% 3.8%
Russian Interference Concern 1 Very Concerned 57.0% 15.9% 27.1%
2 Somewhat Concerned 46.3% 48.8% 4.9%
3 Not at all Concerned 9.5% 68.3% 22.2%
Trump Favorability 1 Favorable 10.4% 77.9% 11.7%
2 Unfavorable 58.8% 15.3% 26.0%
3 No Opinion 28.6% 14.3% 57.1%
Sununu Favorability 1 Favorable 29.9% 49.3% 20.9%
2 Unfavorable 68.3% 16.7% 15.0%
3 No Opinion 27.8% 22.2% 50.0%
Shaheen Favorability 1 Favorable 62.3% 16.9% 20.8%
2 Unfavorable 7.2% 78.3% 14.5%
3 No Opinion 0.0% 25.0% 75.0%
Hassan Favorability 1 Favorable 63.6% 9.9% 26.4%
2 Unfavorable 5.1% 81.0% 13.9%
3 No Opinion 38.5% 30.8% 30.8%

23



DIRECTION OF COUNTRY

Direction of Country

Right Track | Wrong Track | No Opinion
Party Registration 1 Democratic 1.5% 94.7% 3.8%
2 Republican 66.1% 21.0% 12.9%
3 Independent 28.8% 59.4% 11.8%
Sex 1 Male 42.2% 46.6% 11.2%
2 Female 20.8% 71.0% 8.1%
Age 118-34 25.0% 56.3% 18.8%
235-54 33.3% 57.4% 9.2%
355-64 35.6% 56.7% 7.7%
4 65+ 28.4% 64.2% 7.5%
Ideology 1 Very Conservative 75.6% 20.0% 4.4%
2 Somewhat Conservative 56.0% 33.3% 10.7%
3 Moderate 17.8% 53.3% 28.9%
4 Somewhat Liberal 5.6% 88.9% 5.6%
5 Very Liberal 0.0% 94.8% 5.2%
6 Refused 28.6% 57.1% 14.3%
Generic Ballot 1 Democratic 1.0% 93.5% 5.5%
2 Republican 75.8% 12.8% 11.4%
3 Other 24.6% 57.4% 18.0%
4 No Opinion/Refused 22.2% 61.1% 16.7%
Russian Interference Concern 1 Very Concerned 9.3% 82.2% 8.4%
2 Somewhat Concerned 28.2% 58.8% 12.9%
3 Not at all Concerned 70.3% 21.1% 8.6%
Trump Favorability 1 Favorable 79.7% 9.8% 10.5%
2 Unfavorable 3.4% 89.4% 7.2%
3 No Opinion 16.7% 33.3% 50.0%
Sununu Favorability 1 Favorable 47.2% 41.2% 11.6%
2 Unfavorable 6.5% 87.0% 6.5%
3 No Opinion 17.5% 75.0% 7.5%
Shaheen Favorability 1 Favorable 10.0% 80.7% 9.3%
2 Unfavorable 66.9% 23.0% 10.1%
3 No Opinion 38.1% 52.4% 9.5%
Hassan Favorability 1 Favorable 7.2% 87.2% 5.5%
2 Unfavorable 66.5% 21.1% 12.4%
3 No Opinion 31.3% 43.8% 25.0%
Shea-Porter Favorability 1 Favorable 11.0% 84.0% 5.0%
2 Unfavorable 62.5% 23.6% 13.9%
3 No Opinion 33.3% 64.4% 2.2%
Kuster Favorability 1 Favorable 4.7% 81.4% 14.0%
2 Unfavorable 60.5% 23.5% 16.0%
3 No Opinion 23.9% 73.9% 2.2%
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GENERIC BALLOT

Generic Ballot

Democratic | Republican Other No Opinion

Party Registration 1 Democratic 93.3% 0.7% 3.7% 2.2%
2 Republican 7.2% 82.4% 7.2% 3.2%

3 Independent 40.0% 27.1% 27.1% 5.9%

Sex 1 Male 33.8% 47.3% 15.0% 3.9%
2 Female 59.3% 23.5% 12.7% 4.5%

Age 118-34 54.2% 39.6% 6.3% 0.0%
2 35-54 46.1% 34.8% 14.9% 4.3%

355-64 46.6% 35.9% 13.6% 3.9%

4 65+ 46.3% 33.6% 15.7% 4.5%

Ideology 1 Very Conservative 4.5% 77.3% 13.6% 4.5%
2 Somewhat Conservative 13.4% 64.4% 16.8% 5.4%

3 Moderate 39.1% 23.9% 30.4% 6.5%

4 Somewhat Liberal 81.7% 6.3% 9.5% 2.4%

5 Very Liberal 98.3% 0.0% 1.7% 0.0%

6 Refused 33.3% 16.7% 33.3% 16.7%

Direction of Country 1 Right Track 1.5% 84.3% 11.2% 3.0%
2 Wrong Track 74.3% 7.5% 13.8% 4.3%

3 Unsure/No Opinion 26.2% 40.5% 26.2% 7.1%

Russian Interference 1 Very Concerned 70.6% 9.8% 16.8% 2.8%
Concern 2 Somewhat Concerned 46.5% 39.5% 9.3% 4.7%
3 Not at all Concerned 8.6% 74.2% 11.7% 5.5%

Trump Favorability 1 Favorable 1.3% 81.2% 13.0% 4.5%
2 Unfavorable 75.2% 7.3% 14.1% 3.4%

3 No Opinion 18.2% 54.5% 27.3% 0.0%

Sununu Favorability 1 Favorable 28.8% 52.4% 13.2% 5.6%
2 Unfavorable 76.1% 8.7% 13.8% 1.4%

3 No Opinion 60.0% 17.5% 20.0% 2.5%

Shaheen Favorability 1 Favorable 71.4% 12.4% 12.7% 3.5%
2 Unfavorable 6.8% 74.1% 14.3% 4.8%

3 No Opinion 27.3% 40.9% 22.7% 9.1%

Hassan Favorability 1 Favorable 77.9% 8.1% 10.6% 3.4%
2 Unfavorable 5.6% 74.4% 15.6% 4.4%

3 No Opinion 28.1% 37.5% 28.1% 6.3%

Shea-Porter Favorability |1 Favorable 75.0% 11.0% 9.0% 5.0%
2 Unfavorable 5.6% 69.4% 19.4% 5.6%

3 No Opinion 46.7% 35.6% 17.8% 0.0%

Kuster Favorability 1 Favorable 81.6% 4.6% 12.6% 1.1%
2 Unfavorable 7.4% 72.8% 12.3% 7.4%

3 No Opinion 54.3% 23.9% 17.4% 4.3%
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RUSSIAN INTERFERENCE

Russian Interference Concern

Very Somewhat Not at all
Concerned Concerned Concerned
Party Registration 1 Democratic 74.4% 17.3% 8.3%
2 Republican 21.8% 20.2% 58.1%
3 Independent 51.8% 22.4% 25.9%
Sex 1 Male 42.0% 20.3% 37.7%
2 Female 57.5% 19.9% 22.6%
Age 118-34 30.6% 49.0% 20.4%
235-54 45.4% 14.2% 40.4%
355-64 53.8% 11.5% 34.6%
4 65+ 59.0% 22.4% 18.7%
Ideology 1 Very Conservative 27.3% 9.1% 63.6%
2 Somewhat Conservative 28.0% 25.3% 46.7%
3 Moderate 46.7% 28.9% 24.4%
4 Somewhat Liberal 68.8% 18.4% 12.8%
5 Very Liberal 86.0% 12.3% 1.8%
6 Refused 66.7% 0.0% 33.3%
Generic Ballot 1 Democratic 74.8% 19.8% 5.4%
2 Republican 14.0% 22.7% 63.3%
3 Other 61.0% 13.6% 25.4%
4 No Opinion/Refused 35.3% 23.5% 41.2%
Direction of Country 1 Right Track 14.9% 17.9% 67.2%
2 Wrong Track 69.6% 19.8% 10.7%
3 Unsure/No Opinion 45.0% 27.5% 27.5%
Trump Favorability 1 Favorable 17.6% 19.6% 62.7%
2 Unfavorable 70.0% 20.5% 9.5%
3 No Opinion 27.3% 18.2% 54.5%
Sununu Favorability 1 Favorable 34.3% 23.5% 42.2%
2 Unfavorable 73.9% 15.9% 10.1%
3 No Opinion 67.5% 12.5% 20.0%
Shaheen Favorability 1 Favorable 65.9% 20.2% 14.0%
2 Unfavorable 23.8% 20.4% 55.8%
3 No Opinion 38.1% 14.3% 47.6%
Hassan Favorability 1 Favorable 70.2% 20.0% 9.8%
2 Unfavorable 22.5% 20.0% 57.5%
3 No Opinion 40.6% 21.9% 37.5%
Shea-Porter Favorability 1 Favorable 69.7% 20.2% 10.1%
2 Unfavorable 29.2% 15.3% 55.6%
3 No Opinion 37.8% 28.9% 33.3%
Kuster Favorability 1 Favorable 70.9% 22.1% 7.0%
2 Unfavorable 21.3% 25.0% 53.8%
3 No Opinion 64.4% 4.4% 31.1%
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CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT SPLIT

CcD
1 2
Party Registration 1 Democratic 32.9% 29.2%
2 Republican 31.9% 25.9%
3 Independent 35.2% 44.8%
Ideology 1 Very Conservative 9.7% 10.8%
2 Somewhat Conservative 36.6% 33.5%
3 Moderate 9.7% 11.3%
4 Somewhat Liberal 30.1% 28.8%
5 Very Liberal 12.0% 15.1%
6 Refused 1.9% 0.9%
Generic Ballot 1 Democratic 46.3% 48.1%
2 Republican 35.2% 34.9%
3 Other 14.8% 13.2%
4 No Opinion/Refused 3.7% 4.2%
Direction of Country 1 Right Track 32.4% 30.2%
2 Wrong Track 60.2% 58.0%
3 Unsure/No Opinion 7.4% 12.3%
Russian Interference Concern 1 Very Concerned 49.1% 50.9%
2 Somewhat Concerned 20.8% 19.8%
3 Not at all Concerned 30.1% 29.7%
Trump Favorability 1 Favorable 36.1% 35.8%
2 Unfavorable 61.6% 61.3%
3 No Opinion 2.8% 2.8%
Sununu Favorability 1 Favorable 54.2% 63.2%
2 Unfavorable 35.6% 28.3%
3 No Opinion 10.2% 8.5%
Shaheen Favorability 1 Favorable 59.7% 61.3%
2 Unfavorable 36.1% 33.0%
3 No Opinion 4.2% 5.7%
Hassan Favorability 1 Favorable 53.2% 56.6%
2 Unfavorable 37.5% 37.3%
3 No Opinion 9.3% 6.1%
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